

Ashland's Chemical Sector Names Seeberger Director of International Human Resources

DUBLIN, Ohio, March 3 /PRNewswire-FirstCall/ -- Teresita Seeberger has joined Ashland Inc. (NYSE: ASH) as director of international human resources for its Chemical Sector. The announcement was made by Dwight King, vice president of Human Resources, Chemical Sector.

(Logo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20040113/ASHLANDLOGO)

In this position, Seeberger will play a role in helping Ashland's Chemical Sector businesses achieve their international growth objectives. She will provide leadership for analyses of human resource issues relating to international acquisitions, business relocations and start-up activities. Seeberger is based in Dublin and reports to King.

"I am very pleased to have Teresita join Ashland's team," King said. "She brings substantial experience to support growth in our businesses, align our resources to meet challenges and opportunities and develop our most important assets - our people."

Prior to joining Ashland, Seeberger was director of human resources for the Polaroid Corporation, responsible for Americas sales and marketing. From 1989-2005, Seeberger held a variety of human resources positions in Polaroid's Latin America and Asia-Pacific regions and at the Walt Disney Company and Sandander Bank.

A native of Mexico, Seeberger earned a bachelor's degree in psychology from Anahuac University in Mexico.

Ashland's Chemical Sector is comprised of three divisions: Ashland Specialty Chemical, Ashland Distribution and Valvoline.

Ashland Inc. (NYSE: ASH) is a Fortune 500 chemical and transportation construction company providing products, services and customer solutions throughout the world. To learn more about Ashland, visit www.ashland.com.

```
SOURCE Ashland Inc.
    -0-
                                       03/03/2006
    /CONTACT: Jim Vitak of Ashland Inc., +1-614-790-3715, or
jevitak@ashland.com/
    /Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20040113/ASHLANDLOGO
              AP Archive: <a href="http://photoarchive.ap.org">http://photoarchive.ap.org</a>
              PRN Photo Desk photodesk@prnewswire.com/
    /Company News On-Call: http://www.prnewswire.com/comp/065263.html/
    /Web site: http://www.ashland.com/
    (ASH)
CO: Ashland Inc.
ST: Kentucky
IN: OIL CHM TRN CST
SU: PER WRK
JE-CF
-- CLF028 --
7819 03/03/2006 10:00 EST http://www.prnewswire.com
```